

Bid Tabulation

CHOICEOILE			City o	of Loveland												
Engineering	Phillips Park F			Public Sewer Connection		n Excavating LLC	Stauffer	Site Services LLC	Ford Development Corp.		Earth & P	Pipe Contracting, Inc.		Rack & Ballauer	Lonkard Constru	iction Company
	·		Ma	ay 21, 2020		Ross, OH		Morrow, OH		Cincinnati, OH		Waynesville, OH		Hamilton, OH		Union, KY
ITEM		APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST		COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE PG64-22	C.Y.	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$451.35	\$3,610.80	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$618.00	\$4,944.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$122.36	\$1,345.96	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
407 TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	5	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$55.80	\$279.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (448)	C.Y.	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$655.73	\$2,622.92	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$618.00	\$2,472.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
608 4" CONCRETE WALK, REPLACED IN-KIND	S.F.	42	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$17.26	\$724.92	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$87.00	\$3,654.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00
609 BARRIER CURB, REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$87.57	\$612.99	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$131.79	\$1,054.32	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00 *1	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	63	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$183.40	\$11,554.20	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$202.00	\$12,726.00	\$535.00	\$33,705.00	\$311.00	\$19,593.00
611 2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1043	\$25.00	\$26,075.00	\$17.94	\$18,711.42	\$20.00	\$20,860.00	\$34.00	\$35,462.00	\$10.50	\$10,951.50	\$25.00	\$26,075.00	\$28.50	\$29,725.50
614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
638 CURB VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$989.94	\$989.94	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
SPEC GRINDER PUMP STATION	LUMP	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,415.05	\$19,415.05	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$	325,876.00	\$25,876.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
SPEC ABANDONMENT OF PHILLIPS PARK EXISTING ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,336.80	\$3,336.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.50	\$3,000.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL				\$77,295.00	<u>_</u>	\$67,493.32		\$71,485.00		\$84,277.00		\$87,014.00 *2		\$109,080.00		\$129,863.50

^{*1} Total given was \$1,898.00

^{*2} Total given was \$87,232.00